## 07-14-1998



100762948

## U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

EET

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please	record the attached original documents or copy dictor.
Name of conveying party(ies): Hideaki Ueda, Takeshi Kitahora, and Tsuyoshi Nozaki	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
<ul> <li>☑ Individual(s)</li> <li>☐ General Partnership</li> <li>☐ Corporation-State</li> <li>☐ Other</li> </ul>	Name: Minolta Co., Ltd. Internal Address: Osaka Kokusai Building Street Address: 3-13, 2-chrome, Azuchi-machi City: Chuo-ku. State: Osaka-shi, Osaka ZIP: Country: Japan
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ឱNo	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No
■ Assignment	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex-	secution date of the application is:
<ul> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/074,914</li> <li>Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No</li> </ul>	B. Patent No.(s)
. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1
document should be mailed: Thomas E. Ciotti	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00
Morrison & Foerster LLP 755 Page Mill Road	Enclosed     ■ Enclosed
Palo Alto, California 94304-1018	Authorized to be charged to deposit account, reference Attorney Docket 204552014900
	8. Deposit account number: <u>03-1952</u>
The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. § 1 21 that may be	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
O. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is document.	
Name: Thomas E. Ciotti Registration No: 21,013 Signature	1 19th 37.32.23
Total number of pages comprising cover s	shoot attachments and document: Two (2)
	meet, and entirents and document. 1 wo (2)
1998 BHRLIYEN 00000274 09074914	

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Office of Public Records **Box Assignments** Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335 Washington, D.C. 20231

## **ASSIGNMENT**

JOINT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Hideaki UEDA, Takeshi KITAHORA and Tsuyoshi NOZAKI  (hereinafter referred to as the assignors), residing at Kishiwada-Shi, Osaka, Japan, Amagasaki-S Hyogo-Ken, Japan and Sakai-Shi, Osaka, Japan respectively, witnesseth:
Hyogo-Ken, Japan and Sakai-Shi, Osaka, Japan
respectively, witnesseth:
WHEREAS, the said assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in
NEW STYRYL POLYMER, PRODUCTION METHOD AND USE THEREOF
set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, having an oath or declaration executed on ever
date herewith; 🔀 bearing Serial No and filed on May 8, 1998; an
WHEREAS, MINOLTA CO., Ltd. , a corporation
duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of <u>Japan</u> , and having its principal
place of business at

REEL: 9296 FRAME: 0950